POSITIONS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
BRYANT
TYPE MODEL
CODE CODE DESCRIPTION
AIR A Air Cleaner—Electronic
BS1 A Standing Pilot Natural Draft Steam Boiler
BS2 A IID Natural Draft Steam Boiler
BW1 A Standing Pilot Natural Draft Water Boiler

BRYANT 16-POSITION
RESIDENTIAL PRODUCT
NUMBERING SYSTEM
(Current 12/05)
*All BTUH are nominal; refer to specific
Product Data Sheets for actual BTUH.
CODE DESCRIPTION
GAS-FIRED BOILERS
AA Standard Unit
GAS-FIRED HEATING-ONLY UNITS
JA Aluminized Heat Exchanger
w/ Cooling Relay
KA Aluminized Primary Heat Exchanger
PPL Secondary Heat Exchanger
COILS & FAN COILS
AA Standard Unit
AIR CONDITIONING & HEAT PUMP UNITS
AA Standard Unit (No Unique Variations)
HUMIDIFIERS, AIR CLEANERS,
& BLOWER PACKAGES
AA Standard Unit
AB Unit w/ Blower Deck
BA Standard Unit w/ Humidistat
BB Air Cleaner w/o Cabinet
CA Standard Unit Packaged
in Group of 8
HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR
00 None
SPP FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS
HD Louvered Grille+
XT Louvered Grille and Vinyl Coated Outdoor Coil+
AC Louvered Grille and AL Indoor Coil & CU/CU
Outdoor Coil+
AU Louvered Grille and CU/CU Indoor & Outdoor
Coils+
© Bryant Heating and Cooling Systems 2006 PC103 Printed in U.S.A. Replaces: 8110-309 Catalog 16-POSCHARTBRY
NOMENCLATURE
Bryant Confidential - October 2005
AIR CONDITIONERS
NOMENCLATURE
Bryant Confidential - October 2005
HEAT PUMPS
NOMENCLATURE
Bryant Confidential - October 2005
EVAPORATOR COILS
NOMENCLATURE
Bryant Confidential - October 2005
FAN COILS
NOMENCLATURE
Bryant Confidential - October 2005
PACKAGED AIR CONDITIONERS
Bryant Confidential - October 2005
NOMENCLATURE
PACKAGED HEAT PUMPS
Bryant Confidential - October 2005
NOMENCLATURE
PACKAGED DUAL FUEL PRODUCTS
Bryant Confidential - October 2005
NOMENCLATURE
PACKAGED GAS HEATING / ELECTRIC COOLING